
1st 290 1st 5.180 1st 3

2nd 280 2nd 6.580 2nd 8

3rd 277 3rd 7.508 3rd 8

4th 276 4th 7.804 4th 11

5th 274 5th 7.831 5th 11

6th 273 6th 7.848 6th 13

7th 273 7th 8.085 7th 13

8th 270 8th 8.099 8th 13

9th 266 9th 8.193 9th 21

10th 253 10th 8.421 10th 22

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 17

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Jeff Evans Y N 6.509 9.188 7.848 6 88 149 237 15 0 21 9 0

102 Johnny Burke Y N 8.860 7.311 8.085 7 91 182 273 6 0 13 8 0

103 David Stripling Y N 7.346 11.760 9.553 12 92 161 253 10 1 22 11 0

104 William Crossen Y R, 11.668 8.612 10.140 13 79 187 266 9 2 22 12 0

105 Benny Steelman Y N 5.611 9.997 7.804 4 88 188 276 4 4 8 3 1

106 Lew Loyd Y N 4.057 6.304 5.180 1 83 166 249 12 0 13 6 0

107 Ethan Pipkin Y N 7.708 7.308 7.508 3 86 188 274 5 0 8 2 2

108 Thomas Steelman Y N 6.883 DQ DQ DQ 91 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109 Rick Dinkel Y R 7.022 DQ DQ DQ 87 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Matt Pankey Y N 16.249 16.638 16.443 16 79 117 196 17 0 33 16 0

112 Bill Canterbury Y Y 11.685 DQ DQ DQ 70 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Lew Loyd

Glenn Hiett

Johnny Burke 

Jeff Evans

Mitch Pankey

Johnny Burke 

Nathan Grit

Lew Loyd

Bob Steelman 

Ethan Pipkin

Benny Steelman 

Glenn Hiett

Jeff Evans

Johnny Burke 

Bob Steelman 

Randy Taylor

Paul Bourassa

Benny Steelman 

Ethan Pipkin

Glenn Hiett

William Crossen

David Stripling

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Bob Steelman 
Ethan Pipkin

Benny Steelman 

Paul Bourassa

Randy Taylor

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #6
Hawk's Ridge, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

7/20/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Bourassa

Randy Taylor

Jamie Loggins

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202 Scott Spelbring Y N 5.061 15.488 10.274 14 96 149 245 13 0 27 15 0

203 Bob Steelman Y N 4.465 8.694 6.580 2 100 190 290 1 10 3 1 3

204 Dylan Glasco Y N 4.210 49.372 26.791 17 97 119 216 16 4 33 17 0

205 Paul Bourassa Y N 4.822 11.376 8.099 8 96 181 277 3 2 11 4 0

206 Glenn Hiett Y N 7.015 8.647 7.831 5 89 181 270 8 3 13 7 0

207 Andy Walser Y N 5.257 DQ DQ DQ 94 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

208 Randy Taylor Y N 6.481 9.905 8.193 9 91 189 280 2 0 11 5 0

209 Jessica Dowling Y R,F 7.713 DQ DQ DQ 74 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Jamie Loggins Y N 5.564 11.277 8.421 10 76 166 242 14 2 24 14 0

211 Mitch Pankey Y N 7.833 11.055 9.444 11 83 167 250 11 0 22 10 0

212 Steve Barringer Y N 12.336 DQ DQ DQ 74 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214 Nathan Grit Y N 16.657 12.461 14.559 15 88 185 273 7 2 22 13 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 100 1ST 4.057 1ST
2ND 97 2nd 4.210 2ND
3RD 96 3rd 4.465 3RD
4TH 96 4th 4.822 4TH
5TH 94 5th 5.061 5TH
6TH 92 6th 5.257 6TH
7TH 91 7th 5.564 7TH
8TH 91 8th 5.611 8TH
9TH 91 9th 6.481 9TH

10TH 89 10th 6.509 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 3.973 2 1ST 2.861 13th
2ND 50 4.957 2 2nd 3.08
3RD 49 3.521 3 3rd 3.521 23

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 46 3.080 42 9.938 88 12 0 6.509 10 22 11 0 0

2 Y 102 N 46 9.319 45 8.400 91 9 0 8.860 18 27 15 0 0

3 Y 103 N 49 3.918 43 10.773 92 6 0 7.346 14 20 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R, 33 13.857 46 1 9.479 79 18 1 11.668 19 37 20 0

5 Y 105 N 49 2 4.728 39 6.493 88 11 2 5.611 8 19 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 N 46 2.861 37 5.252 83 16 0 4.057 1 17 7 4 0 4

7 Y 107 N 45 6.394 41 9.021 86 15 0 7.708 15 30 16 0

8 Y 108 N 48 3.689 43 10.077 91 8 0 6.883 11 19 9 0 0 0

9 Y 109 R 41 6.430 46 7.613 87 14 0 7.022 13 27 14 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 44 14.680 35 17.817 79 19 0 16.249 22 41 21 0

12 Y 112 Y 33 5.697 37 1 17.673 70 23 1 11.685 20 43 22 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 N 49 5.247 47 4.875 96 4 0 5.061 5 9 4 1 0 1 2

18 Y 203 N 50 2 4.957 50 2 3.973 100 1 4 4.465 3 4 2 4 2 3 9

19 Y 204 N 48 1 4.898 49 3 3.521 97 2 4 4.210 2 4 1 3 3 4 10

20 Y 205 N 47 6.050 49 1 3.593 96 3 1 4.822 4 7 3 2 1 2 5

21 Y 206 N 40 6.755 49 1 7.275 89 10 1 7.015 12 22 12 0 0

22 Y 207 N 47 3.550 47 1 6.964 94 5 1 5.257 6 11 5 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dylan Glasco
Bob Steelman 
Paul Bourassa

Scott Spelbring 
Andy Walser

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Randy Taylor
Lew Loyd

Benny Steelman 

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Benny Steelman 

Scott Spelbring 
Andy Walser

David Stripling
Randy Taylor

Thomas Steelman

46
46
49

Lew Loyd
Jeff Evans

Dylan Glasco

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Scott Spelbring 
Andy Walser

Jeff Evans

Paul Bourassa

Jamie Loggins

Bob Steelman 
Bob Steelman 
Dylan Glasco

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #6

7/20/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hawk's Ridge, NC

Bob Steelman 
Dylan Glasco

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Bourassa

Lew Loyd
Dylan Glasco

Bob Steelman 

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Randy Taylor Thomas Steelman
David Stripling

Jeff Evans
Glenn Hiett

Jamie Loggins

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Johnny Burke 
Glenn Hiett

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Ethan Pipkin

Thomas Steelman

Rick Dinkel

 

Matt Pankey

Johnny Burke 

David Stripling

William Crossen

Benny Steelman 

Lew Loyd

Jeff Evans

Bill Canterbury 

Andy Walser

Scott Spelbring 

Bob Steelman 

Dylan Glasco

Paul Bourassa

Glenn Hiett

4
4
7
9

11
16
17
19
19
20
22
22
27



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Jeff Evans23 Y 208 N 45 6.458 46 6.504 91 7 0 6.481 9 16 6 0 0 0 0

24 Y 209 R,F 30 8.711 44 6.715 74 21 0 7.713 16 37 19 0

25 Y 210 N 37 4.560 39 6.568 76 20 0 5.564 7 27 13 0 0

26 Y 211 N 44 11.402 39 4.264 83 17 0 7.833 17 34 17 0

27 Y 212 N 34 8.213 40 16.459 74 22 0 12.336 21 43 23 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 214 N 43 16.815 45 2 16.498 88 13 2 16.657 23 36 18 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Randy Taylor

Jessica Dowling

Jamie Loggins

Mitch Pankey

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Barringer

 

Nathan Grit

 

 



1ST 190 1ST 6.304 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 7.308 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 7.311 3RD
4TH 188 4th 8.612 4TH
5TH 187 5th 8.647 5TH
6TH 185 6th 8.694 6TH
7TH 182 7th 9.188 7TH
8TH 181 8th 9.905 8TH
9TH 181 9th 9.997 9TH

10TH 167 10th 11.055 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 97 8.181 1 1ST 5.814 13th
2nd 97 8.842 2 2ND 6.415
3rd 96 6.415 0 3RD 6.794 17

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 90 8.619 59 9.756 149 14 0 9.188 7 21 11 0 0

2 Y 102 N 86 8.206 96 6.415 182 7 0 7.311 3 10 4 0 1 0 1

3 Y 103 N 81 9.121 80 1 14.398 161 13 1 11.760 13 26 14 0

4 Y 104 R, 97 1 8.181 90 9.043 187 5 1 8.612 4 9 3 0 0 1 1

5 Y 105 N 94 1 7.803 94 1 12.190 188 4 2 9.997 9 13 8 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 N 77 5.814 89 6.794 166 11 0 6.304 1 12 6 3 0 3

7 Y 107 N 94 7.666 94 6.950 188 3 0 7.308 2 5 1 1 2 3 6

8 Y 108 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 68 12.955 49 20.321 117 17 0 16.638 16 33 16 0

12 N 112 Y DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 N 74 15.601 75 15.374 149 15 0 15.488 15 30 15 0

18 Y 203 N 97 2 8.842 93 4 8.546 190 1 6 8.694 6 7 2 3 0 2 5

19 Y 204 N 84 13.455 35 85.289 119 16 0 49.372 17 33 17 0

20 Y 205 N 87 10.051 94 1 12.700 181 9 1 11.376 12 21 12 0 0

21 Y 206 N 88 7.502 93 2 9.791 181 8 2 8.647 5 13 7 0 0 0 0

22 Y 207 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #6

Hawk's Ridge, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

William Crossen
Bob Steelman 
Johnny Burke

Mitch Pankey

OVERALL 

PLACE

Benny Steelman
Mitch Pankey

Johnny Burke
Lew Loyd

Paul Bourassa

Bob Steelman 
Jeff Evans 

Randy Taylor

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Bob Steelman 

Glenn Hiett

7/20/2024

Jeff Evans 

Johnny Burke

David Stripling 

William Crossen

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Benny Steelman

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Pankey

 

 

 

 

Lew Loyd

Ethan Pipkin

 

 

 

 

Scott Spelbring 

Bob Steelman 

Dylan Glasco

Paul Bourassa

Glenn Hiett

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Lew Loyd

Ethan Pipkin
Johnny Burke

William Crossen
Glenn Hiett

Randy Taylor
Ethan Pipkin

Benny Steelman
William Crossen

Nathan Grit
Johnny Burke

Ethan Pipkin
Bob Steelman 

23Lew Loyd

89
96
77

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Paul Bourassa
Jamie Loggins

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

William Crossen
Johnny Burke
Randy Taylor

Lew Loyd
Glenn Hiett

Benny Steelman
Mitch Pankey
Nathan Grit
Jeff Evans 

5

7

9

10

10

12

13

13

20

20

21

21



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Evans 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 Y 208 N 94 9.596 95 10.213 189 2 0 9.905 8 10 5 2 0 0 2

24 Y 209 R,F DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 N 74 11.079 92 2 11.475 166 12 2 11.277 11 23 13 0

26 Y 211 N 76 8.405 91 13.704 167 10 0 11.055 10 20 9 0 0 0 0

27 Y 212 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 214 N 90 10.733 95 14.189 185 6 0 12.461 14 20 10 0 0 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mitch Pankey

 

 

Nathan Grit

 

 

 

 

 

 

Randy Taylor

 

Jamie Loggins

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 97 1ST 5.031 1ST 2
2ND 97 2nd 6.015 2ND 4
3RD 94 3rd 6.632 3RD 7
4TH 93 4th 7.230 4TH 9
5TH 91 5th 7.707 5TH 10
6TH 90 6th 8.432 6TH 12
7TH 90 7th 8.611 7TH 14
8TH 82 8th 8.696 8TH 15
9TH 75 9th 15.201 9TH 17

10TH #N/A 10th 90.000 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 4.102 2 1ST 3.604 13th #N/A
2ND 49 3.604 1 2nd 4.102 14th #N/A
3RD 49 7.369 1 3rd 5.476 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 Y 102 46 10.516 44 6.876 90 7 0 8.696 8 15 8

3 Y 103 0 90.000 0 90.000 DQ DQ 0 90.000 10 DQ DQ

4 Y 104 45 7.090 49 1 7.369 94 3 1 7.230 4 7 3

5 Y 105 34 9.937 41 5.476 75 9 0 7.707 5 14 7

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 Y 107 49 1 3.604 48 6.457 97 1 1 5.031 1 2 1

8 Y 108 45 1 11.189 48 2 5.674 93 4 3 8.432 6 10 5

9 Y 109 47 5.750 43 7.514 90 6 0 6.632 3 9 4

10 Y 110 46 6.875 45 10.346 91 5 0 8.611 7 12 6

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 y 112 0 90.000 0 90.000 DQ DQ 0 90.000 11 DQ DQ

13 Y 113 42 1 14.146 40 16.255 82 8 1 15.201 9 17 9

14 Y 114 50 2 4.102 47 1 7.927 97 2 3 6.015 2 4 2

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Andy Walser Andy Walser Andy Walser
Nathan Grit Nathan Grit Nathan Grit

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #6
Hawk's Ridge, NC

7/20/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Jessica Dowling Paul Bourassa Thomas Steelman
Rick Dinkel Thomas Steelman Jessica Dowling 

Coker Metcalf Rick Dinkel Coker Metcalf
Thomas Steelman Coker Metcalf Rick Dinkel 

Paul Bourassa Mike O'Brien Mike O'Brien
#N/A Bob Steelman #N/A

Scott Spelbring Jessica Dowling Paul Bourassa
Mike O'Brien Scott Spelbring Scott Spelbring

Andy Walser Nathan Grit 50 #N/A
Coker Metcalf Paul Bourassa 41 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Nathan Grit Andy Walser 49 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman

Coker Metcalf

Paul Bourassa

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Barringer

Mike O'Brien

Nathan Grit

Andy Walser

Thomas Steelman

Rick Dinkel 

Jessica Dowling 



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 LG

3 LG

4 LG

5 LG

6 LG

7 LG

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 HG

3 HG

4 HG

5 HG

6 HG

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/20/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name
HG 

points

2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 0 0 0

102 LG  Johnny Burke 0 HG Johnny Burke 1 0 1

103 LG  David Stripling 0 HG David Stripling 0 0 0

104 LG  William Crossen 0 HG William Crossen 1 0 1

105 LG  Benny Steelman 0 HG Benny Steelman 0 1 1

106 LG  Lew Loyd 4 HG Lew Loyd 3 0 7

107 LG  Ethan Pipkin 0 HG Ethan Pipkin 6 2 8

108 LG  Thomas Steelman 0 HG Thomas Steelman 0 0 0

109 LG  Rick Dinkel 0 HG Rick Dinkel 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  Matt Pankey 0 HG Matt Pankey 0 0 0

112 LG  Bill Canterbury 0 HG Bill Canterbury 0 0 0

113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Scott Spelbring 2 HG Scott Spelbring 0 0 2

203 LG  Bob Steelman 9 HG Bob Steelman 5 3 17

204 LG  Dylan Glasco 10 HG Dylan Glasco 0 0 10

205 LG  Paul Bourassa 5 HG Paul Bourassa 0 0 5

206 LG  Glenn Hiett 0 HG Glenn Hiett 0 0 0

207 LG  Andy Walser 0 HG Andy Walser 0 0 0

208 LG  Randy Taylor 0 HG Randy Taylor 2 0 2

209 LG  Jessica Dowling 0 HG Jessica Dowling 0 0 0

210 LG  Jamie Loggins 0 HG Jamie Loggins 0 0 0

211 LG  Mitch Pankey 0 HG Mitch Pankey 0 0 0

212 LG  Steve Barringer 0 HG Steve Barringer 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  Nathan Grit 0 HG Nathan Grit 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #6

Hawk's Ridge, NC

7/20/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


